٦.

MAS

Project Modification of Allotnient under the GAA Request Evaluation Form

		OTTI I
D	ate of Evaluation:	05/24/2024
P/A/P 1 (001, 002, CSSP, LP):	Appropriation Source:	FY 2024 GAA
CONVERGENCE AND SPECIAL SUPPORT PROGRAM	UACS:	300221106120000
P/A/P 2 (Program):	Project ID:	P00845678LZ
Basic Infrastructure Program (BIP)	Region:	Region V
P/A/P 3 (Sub-Program):	Implementing Office:	Catanduanes District Engineering Office
BIP - Access Roads and/or Bridges from the National Road/s leading to Major/ Strategic Public Buildings/ Facilities	Appropriation (Php):	5,000,000

Name of Project per GAA:

Construction of Road, Brgy. Lictin, San Andres, Catanduanes Implementing Increase in targets/length to maximize allocation and the identified road section is ready for concreting and does not A Office Justification require major excavation. for Modification: Certificate of Reasonableness of Cost Estunate by RD Virgilio C. Eduarte dated 04/05/2024 B. PER PLANNING SERVICE EVALUATION PROJECT MODIFICATION ON PROJECT DESCRIPTION B.1 B.1.1 Typographical Error/s B.1.3 Change in Station Limits Change in Location (for non-existent B.1.2 locations only) B.1.4 Addition/ Deletion of Word/s PROJECT MODIFICATION/ADJUSTMENTS ON PROJECT COMPONENTS 1 B.2 B.2.1 V Change in Targets B.2.3 Change in Component Amount B.2.2 Change in Scope of Work B.2.3.1 Addition of Component (including excess amount) B.2.3.2 Deletion of Component B.2.3.3 Movement of Funds between Components C. RESULTANT AFTER MODIFICATION Additional Project Component/s C.1 C.2 Component/s: SCOPE OF WORK INCREASE/ TARGET COMP DECREA

	FROM	TO	5 22 25 V2 20 24		DECREA	SE (%)
	TROFT	TO	FROM	TO	Unit Cost	Target
	Construction of Concrete Road		0.3 Lane KM	0.98 Lane KM	-69.39%	226.7%
CW2						
CW3						
ROW						

D. AS EVALUATED

D.1 🖌 ALLOWED as per the GAA Provisions

D.2 NOT ALLOWED as per the GAA Provisions

D.3 Remarks (to be filled-up by Planning Service):

Certificate of Availability of Funds (CAF)	attached.		
Evaluated By:	OTE Noted By:	CONSTANTE A. LLANES, JF., CESO III Assistant Secretary, Planking Service	_
E. <u>Approving Authority as per latest Approved Gui</u> E.1 Secretary	denties on Modification of Allotment		
E.2 Undersecretary for Operations			
Recommende Remarks:	ed for Approval	PH RA D	
	MARIA CAT	ALINA E. CABRAL, Ph.D., CESO I	/

Undersecretary for Planning and PPP Services



Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS **CENTRAL OFFICE** Manila



MEMORANDUM

FOR 5 ROBERTO R. BERNARDO, CESO I Undersecretary for Regional Operations in NCR, Regions III, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VII and VIII

This refers to the memorandum dated April 16, 2024 of Regional Director VIRGILIO C. EDUARTE, DPWH, Region V, endorsing the project modification requested by OIC-District Engineer Denis C. Cagomoc, Catanduanes District Engineering Office, under FY 2024 General Appropriation Act (GAA), to wit:

As pe	er GAA/Original		A	As Modified	
		Project De	escription		
UACS:	002211061200	00			
lasta se se servere 🕅 🕅 e e	00845678LZ				
CØNVERGENCE AND (CSSP)	SPECIAL SUPPO	RT PROGRAM	CØNVERGENCE AND (CSSP)	SPECIAL SUPPO	ORT PROGRAM
Basic Infrastructure Pro Bridges from the Natio Public Buildings/Faciliti	nal Road/s leading	ss Roads and/or to Major/Strategic	Basic Infrastructure Pro Bridges from the Natior Major/Strategic Public I	nal Road/s leadir	ng to
Construction of Road, E	Brgy. Lictin, San An	dres, Catanduanes	Construction of Road, B Catanduanes	Brgy. Lictin, San A	Andres,
Physical Target	Unit Cost (₱'000)	Allocation (₱'000)	Physical Target	Unit Cost (₱'000)	Allocation (P'000)
CW1-		4,950.00	CW1-		
	16,500.00			E 0E1 020	
Construction of			Construction of	5,051.020	4 050 00 /
Concrete Road	/Lane-kilometer		Concrete Road	/Lane-	4,950.00
0,300 Lane-kilometer			-0.980 Lane-kilometer	Kilometer	/kn.
		F0.00	EAO -		50.00
EAO —		50.00	EAU -		50.00

The reason for the change in length/increase in physical target is to maximize the allocation and it is based to the actual length of the road during engineering survey.

The identified section of the barangay concerned is ready for concreting and does not require major excavation. 0 Attached are accomplished Form for Project Modification Request, Approved Program of Work (POW), Approved Detailed Engineering Plans, Official DPWH Annual Infrastructure Program (Based on General Appropriations Act), Geotagged Photos and other supporting documents.







Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS **CENTRAL OFFICE** Manila



MEMORANDUM

FOR . ROBERTO R. BERNARDO, CESO I Undersecretary for Regional Operations in NCR, Regions III, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VII and VIII

This refers to the memorandum dated April 16, 2024 of Regional Director VIRGILIO C. EDUARTE, DPWH, Region V, endorsing the project modification requested by OIC-District Engineer Denis C. Cagomoc, Catanduanes District Engineering Office, under FY 2024 General Appropriation Act (GAA), to wit:

As p	er GAA/Origina	1		As Modified	
		Project D	escription		
UACS:	002211061200	000			
Project ID:	00845678LZ				
CØNVERGENCE AND (CSSP)	SPECIAL SUPPO	RT PROGRAM	CONVERGENCE AND (CSSP)	SPECIAL SUPP	ORT PROGRAM
Basic Infrastructure Pr Bridges from the Natio Public Buildings/Facilit	onal Road/s leading	ess Roads and/or g to Major/Strategic	Basic Infrastructure Pro Bridges from the Nation Major/Strategic Public	nal Road/s leadi	ng to
Construction of Road,	Brgy. Lictin, San Ar	ndres, Catanduanes	Construction of Road, E Catanduanes	Brgy. Lictin, San J	Andres,
Physical Target	Unit Cost (₱'000)	Allocation (P'000)	Physical Target	Unit Cost (₱'000)	Allocation (₱'000)
CW1-	16,500.00	4,950.00	CW1-		(1.000)
Construction of			Construction of	5,051.020	
Concrete Road	/Lane-kilometer		Concrete Road	1947	4,950.00
0.300 Lane-kilometer			-0.980 Lane-kilometer	/Lane- Kilometer	
EAO -		50.00	EAO —		50.00
and the second se	Total: 5,000.00				

the implementing Office: 0

The reason for the change in length/increase in physical target is to maximize the allocation and it is based to the actual length of the road during engineering survey.

The identified section of the barangay concerned is ready for concreting and does not require major excavation. 0 Attached are accomplished Form for Project Modification Request, Approved Program of Work (POW), Approved Detailed Engineering Plans, Official DPWH Annual Infrastructure Program (Based on General Appropriations Act), Geotagged Photos and other supporting documents.



Construction of Road, Brgy. Lictin, San Andres, Catanduanes PROJECT ID: P00845678LZ Page 2 of 2

Having complied with all the documentary requirements under Department Order No. 23, series of 2023 and other supplemental guidelines, we are respectfully requesting that the abovementioned project under FY 2024 GAA be modified.

For the Undersecretary's favorable consideration

Jun

. . . 7

Assistant Secretary for Regional Operations in NCR, Regions III, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VII and VIII

RECOMMENDING APPROVAL:

MARIA CATALINA E. CABRAL, Ph.D., CESO I Undersecretary for Planning and Public-Private Partnership Service

APPROVED/DISAPPROVED:

ROBERTO R. BERNARDO, CESO I

Undersecretary for Regional Operations in NCR, Regions III, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VII and VIII

3.3 GJAN/NDB PROJECT ID: P00845678LZ Construction of Road, Brgy. Lictin, San Andres, Catanduanes **PROJECT ID: P00845678LZ** Page 2 of 2

Having complied with all the documentary requirements under Department Order No. 23, series of 2023 and other supplemental guidelines, we are respectfully requesting that the abovementioned project under FY 2024 GAA be modified.

For the Undersecretary's favorable consideration

NERIE D. BUENO, CESO III Assistant Secretary for Regional Operations in NCR, Regions III, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VII and VIII

RECOMMENDING APPROVAL:



APPROVED/DISAPPROVED:

ROBERTO R. BERNARDO, CESO I

Undersecretary for Regional Operations in NCR, Regions III, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VII and VIII

3.3 GAN/NDB PROJECT ID: P00845678LZ



Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS **REGIONAL OFFICE V** Old Airport Road, Brgy. 40 Cruzada, Legazpi City, Albay



April 16, 2024

MEMORANDUM

FOR		Secretary MANUEL M. BONOAN Department of Public Works and Highways Bonifacio Drive, Port Area, Manila
THRU	8 0	Undersecretary ROBERTO R. BERNARDO Regional Operations in NCR, Regions III, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VII and VIII
SUBJECT	8	Modification Request for Project included under the FY 2024 GAA (RA 11975) within CATANDUANES LONE DISTRICT for Catanduanes District Engineering Office Implementation

Forwarded is the Memorandum dated April 05, 2024 of OIC-District Engineer Denis C. Cagomoc, Catanduanes District Engineering Office, Virac, Catanduanes relative to the proposed modification under CONVERGENCE AND SPECIAL SUPPORT PROGRAM - Basic Infrastructure Program (BIP) - Access Roads and/or Bridges from the National Road/s leading to Major/ Strategic Public Buildings/ Facilities , included in FY 2024 DPWH Infrastructure Program based on General Appropriations Act (GAA) RA 11975, for Catanduanes District Engineering Office implementation;

As pe	r GAA/Original		A	s Modified	
UACS: Project ID:	300221106120 P00845678LZ	000			
CONVERGENCE AND SP	PECIAL SUPPORT PRO	OGRAM	CONVERGENCE AND SPECIA	L SUPPORT PROGR	RAM
Basic Infrastructure Program (BIP) - Access Roads and/or Bridges from the National Road/s leading to Major/ Strategic Public Buildings/ Facilities			Basic Infrastructure Program from the National Road/s lea Buildings/ Facilities	(BIP) - Access Roa ding to Major/ Stra	ads and/or Bridges tegic Public
Construction of Road, Brgy. Lictin, San Andres, Catanduanes		Andres,	Construction of Road, Brg Catanduanes	y. Lictin, San And	dres,
Physical Target	Unit Cost (₱'000)	Allocation (₱'000)	Physical Target	Unit Cost (₱'000)	Estimated Cost (₱'000)
CW1 -	<u>16.500</u>		CW1 -	5,051.020	4,950.000
Construction of Concrete Road	/ Lane Km	4,950.000	Construction of Concrete Road	/ Lane Km	
<u>— 0.3 Lane Km</u>			<u>— 0.98 Lane Km</u>		
EAO -		50.00	EAO		50.00
Total:		5,000.000	Total:		5,000.000

 The reason for the change in length/increase in physical target is to maximize the allocation and it is based to the actual length of the road during engineering survey

The identified section of the barangay concerned is ready for concreting and does not require major excavation.





Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS **REGIONAL OFFICE V** Old Airport Road, Brgy. 40 Cruzada, Legazpi City, Albay



April 16, 2024

MEMORANDUM

FOR	1	Secretary MANUEL M. BONOAN Department of Public Works and Highways Bonifacio Drive, Port Area, Manila
THRU	8	Undersecretary ROBERTO R. BERNARDO Regional Operations in NCR, Regions III, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VII and VIII
SUBJECT	:	Modification Request for Project included under the FY 2024 GAA (RA 11975) within CATANDUANES LONE DISTRICT for Catanduanes District Engineering Office Implementation

Forwarded is the Memorandum dated April 05, 2024 of OIC-District Engineer Denis C. Cagomoc, Catanduanes District Engineering Office, Virac, Catanduanes relative to the proposed modification under CONVERGENCE AND SPECIAL SUPPORT PROGRAM - Basic Infrastructure Program (BIP) - Access Roads and/or Bridges from the National Road/s leading to Major/ Strategic Public Buildings/ Facilities , included in FY 2024 DPWH Infrastructure Program based on General Appropriations Act (GAA) RA 11975, for Catanduanes District Engineering Office implementation;

As per	r GAA/Original		A	s Modified	
UACS: Project ID:	300221106120 P00845678LZ	000			
CONVERGENCE AND SPECIAL SUPPORT PROGRAM			CONVERGENCE AND SPECIA	L SUPPORT PROGR	MAX
Basic Infrastructure Prog and/or Bridges from the Major/ Strategic Public B	National Road/s lea	Roads ding to	Basic Infrastructure Program from the National Road/s lea Buildings/ Facilities	(BIP) - Access Roa ding to Major/ Stra	ads and/or Bridges tegic Public
Construction of Road, Brgy. Lictin, San Andres, Catanduanes		Andres,	Construction of Road, Brg Catanduanes	y. Lictin, San And	dres,
Physical Target	Unit Cost (₱'000)	Allocation (₱'000)	Physical Target	Unit Cost (₱'000)	Estimated Cost (₱'000)
CW1 -	<u>16.500</u>		CW1 -	5,051.020	4,950.000
Construction of Concrete Road	/ Lane Km	4,950.000	Construction of Concrete Road	/ Lane Km	
<u>– 0.3 Lane Km</u>			<u>– 0.98 Lane Km</u>		
EAO		50.00	EAO -		50.00
Total: 5.00		5,000.000	Total:		5,000.000

• The reason for the change in length/increase in physical target is to maximize the allocation and it is based to the actual length of the road during engineering survey

The identified section of the barangay concerned is ready for concreting and does not require major excavation.



Website: www.dpwh.gov.ph
Tel. No.: (052) 7322044
Local No.: 53011

Attached are accomplished form for Project Modification Request, Approved Programs of Work (POW), Approved Detailed Engineering Details (Plans), Official DPWH Annual Infrastructure Program (Based on General Appropriations Act), and other supporting documents in support to the request.

For favorable consideration.

ŝ

¥.,

VIRGILIO C. EDUARTE, CESO III Regional Director

R05.1 RCM/KER/CRHC/HPMP

Attached are accomplished form for Project Modification Request, Approved Programs of Work (POW), Approved Detailed Engineering Details (Plans), Official DPWH Annual Infrastructure Program (Based on General Appropriations Act), and other supporting documents in support to the request.

For favorable consideration.

VIRGILIÓ C. EDUARTE, CESO III Regional Director

R05.1 RCM/KER/CRHC/HPMP

CLEARANCE							
FROM THRU	INITI	AL	DATE	REMARKS			
RADO	el	2					
CRHC	10	5					
HIPMP	T	5					
Mh	The	/	4/4/20				
k (15)	10		~ / ~				